FORM PTO-1619A	լ 03-31-2004	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
	and and the	۰ ا
3.24.04	REC 102712950 ET PATENTS ONLY	8.6. P.
	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type	2154 29/2
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement	87 =
Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	encies)
Reel # Frame #		Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attact	hed Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Paula Velice	scu	03/04/04
		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		70201060
Receiving Party	New if additional source of second	
	Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached
Name (line 1) The Dial C	orporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 15501 Nor	th Dial Baulayard	States, an appointment of a domestic
	th Dial Boulevard	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Scottsdale	Arizona 85260	
Domestic Representative N	ity State/Country Zip Co	ode
	Enter for the first Receiving Party on	ly.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
30/2004 LINUELLER 00000086 192814 292	)1998	
FC:8021 40.00 DA	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shee D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regula Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pat Mail docum	on is esfimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, includi. Losnd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Ct. Vory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Went and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNME ents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information t Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.(	thef Information Officer, Washington, ashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Attorney Docket No. 49930.1200 **1491566** 

Express Mail No. EV325936250US

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page	2			S. Department of Committee and Trademark O			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Co	de and Telepho	ne Number	(602)	382-6337	P 966		
	Damon L. Boyd		<u> </u>				25		
Address (line 1)	SNELL & WILMER, L	L.P.					22154 U. 29/201		
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center								
Address (line 3)	400 East Van Buren								
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202								
	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments		attached conve	yance docu	ment #	2			
<b>Application Nun</b>	nber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)		Mark if additi	onal num	bers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).									
Patent	Application Number(s)			Patent Nu	ımber(s	s)			
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten d executing inventor.	t Application, e	enter the date the pa	tent application	was	Month Day	Year		
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)								
Enter PCT a	pplication number P	СТ	PCT		PC	Τ			
only if a U.S has not bee	a. Application Number P P	СТ	PCT		PC	T			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1									
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for F	Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.	41): \$	40.00				
Method of Pa	yment: Enclos	· <u> </u>	Deposit Acc	· _ `					
Deposit Acco	unt by deposit account or if additi		•						
(			ınt Number:	# [	19-28	14			
	Au	thorization	to charge additi	onal fees:	Yes 🛚	No 🗍			
Statement and S	ignature								
	of my knowledge and beli py is a true copy of the ori erein.						as		

Damon L. Boyd, Reg. No. 44,552 Name of Person Signing

Signature

ZY Manh ZON

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented a(n) <u>ORNAMENTAL</u> <u>VAPORIZER</u> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States are being applied for herewith;

AND WHEREAS, The Dial Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having its principal place of business at Phoenix, Arizona and a mailing address of 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, design, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME **ADDRESS** 

DATE

Paula Velicescu

4615 E. Dale Lane

Cave Creek, AZ 85331

Veliasery 3/4/04

1481843

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0615

STATE OF ARRONA	)	
County of MARICOPA	) ss. )	

On this 4th day of MARCH, 2004, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Paula Velicescu, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 7-31-2004



Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

Tel.: (602) 382-6337 Fax: (602) 382-6070

1481843

RECORDED: 03/24/2004

-2-

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0616